Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hadley Industries Limited		07/18/2006	Limited Private Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hadley Industries Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Downing Street; Smethwick, Warley	
City:	West Midlands	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B66 2PA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3078393	ULTRA STEEL
Registration Number:	3108575	ULTRASTEEL
Registration Number:	3142625	ULTRASTEEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: TRADEMARKS@CRBCP.COM, CRBCPLTD@AOL.COM,

MLOZADA@CRBCP.COM

Correspondent Name: Manny Pokotilow / Caesar, Rivise, et al Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street - Seven Penn Center

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1011/30028

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900066082

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0437 \$90.00

16\$ HO

Name: Manny Pokotilow, Caesar, Rivise et al
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street - Seven Penn Center
Address Line 2: 11th Floor
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Manny D. Pokotilow

Signature: /mdp/

Date: 01/05/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=S1011 Articles of Incorporation 2 pages#page1.tif source=S1011 Articles of Incorporation 2 pages#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0438



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 1843611

I hereby certify that

HADLEY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company, and that the company is limited

Given under my hand at Companies House, Cardiff the 27th March 2006

John Lyttle

An Authorised Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0439

TO 901212625794



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1843611

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies the HADLEY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of HADLEY INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 18th July 2006





он 9,9 **Д**АТОТ

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 01/05/2007